
CA 5 June Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

177
6310

34265
55428
-11781

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2022 to June 2023 (12 months) Results

CA 5

June (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
890
7359
10032
-1029

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
890
7359
10032
-1029

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
728
4266
5496
-251

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
433
4118
5051
-262

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
389
4590
4576
582

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

44
1550
12974
15123

69

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1149
1497
-283

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
969
1594
-492

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1244
2274
-969

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

451
687
-218

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
643
1178
-469

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
980
1765
-698

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1067
1748
-620

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
134
1067
1790
-540

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
235
7570
12533
-4289

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
257
720
1202
-121

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
257
720
1202
-121

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
64
14
43
39

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
912
2165
10400
-6627

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
976
2179
10443
-6588

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
340
75
87
332

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

47
1200
1567
3442
-482

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
707
1415
1940
350

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
70
104
260
-65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

82
2317
3161
5729
135

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
48
-23

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
85
279
318
65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
85
302
366
42

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




