MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 June Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2022 to June 2023 (12 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	177
Charter Members	6310
New Members	34265
Drops	55428
Net Growth	-11781
not Oromui	11701

June (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	23 890 7359 10032 -1029
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	23 890 7359 10032 -1029

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	25 728 4266 5496 -251
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 433 4118 5051 -262
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 389 4590 4576 582
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	44 1550 12974 15123 69

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1149 1497 -283
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 30 969 1594 -492
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1244 2274 -969
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 451 687 -218
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 643 1178 -469
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 980 1765 -698
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1067 1748 -620
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 134 1067 1790 -540
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 235 7570 12533 -4289

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 257 720 1202 -121
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 257 720 1202 -121

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 64 14 43 39
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 912 2165 10400 -6627
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 976 2179 10443 -6588

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 340 75 87 332
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	47 1200 1567 3442 -482
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	23 707 1415 1940 350
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 70 104 260 -65
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	82 2317 3161 5729 135

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	23
		Drops	48
		Net Growth	-23
303		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	85
	Hong Kong	New Members	279
	China	Drops	318
	Масао	Net Growth	65
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	3 85
		New Members Drops Net Growth	302 366 42